conga-TS77
COM Express® Basic Type 6 Module
Formfactor Formfactor COM Express™ Basic, (95 x 125 mm), Type 6 Connector Layout
CPU Intel® Core™ i7-3615QE (4x 2.3 GHz, 6MB L2 cache, TDP 45W)
Intel® Core™ i7-3612QE (4x 2.1 GHz, 6MB L2 cache, TDP 35W)
Intel® Core™ i7-3555LE (2x 2.5 GHz, 4MB L2 cache, TDP 25W)
Intel® Core™ i7-3517UE (2x 1.7 GHz, 4MB L2 cache, TDP 17W)
Intel® Core™ i5-3610ME (2x 2.7 GHz, 3MB L2 cache, TDP 35W)

w w w.congatec.com
w w w.congatec.com
Block Diagram Order Information
  Engineering Tools / Accessories for COM Express®
conga-TEVAL 065800 Evaluation carrier board for Type 6 COM-Express-modules
conga-LDVI/EPI 011115 LVDS to DVI converter board for digital flat panels with onboard EEPROM
COM-Express-carrierboard-Socket-5 400007 Connector for COM-Express carrier boards, height 5mm, packing unit 4 pieces
COM-Express-carrierboard-Socket-8 400004 Connector for COM-Express carrier boards, height 8mm, packing unit 4 pieces
  Article   PN   Description
conga-TS77/i7-3615QE 046506 COM Express Type 6 Basic modul with Intel® Core™ i7-3615QE quad core processor with 2.3GHz, 6MB L2
cache and 1600MT/s dual channel DDR3 memory interface. Processor TDP 45W.
conga-TS77/i7-3612QE 046501 COM Express Type 6 Basic modul with Intel® Core™ i7-3612QE quad core processor with 2.1GHz, 6MB L2
cache and 1600MT/s dual channel DDR3 memory interface. Processor TDP 35W.
conga-TS77/i7-3555LE 046502 COM Express Type 6 Basic modul with Intel® Core™ i7-3555LE dual core processor with 2.5GHz, 4MB L2
cache and 1600MT/s dual channel DDR3 memory interface. Processor TDP 25W.
conga-TS77/i7-3517UE 046503 COM Express Type 6 Basic modul with Intel® Core™ i7-3517UE quad core processor with 2.3GHz, 6MB L2
cache and 1600MT/s dual channel DDR3 memory interface. Processor TDP 17W.
conga-TS77/i5-3610ME 046504 COM Express Type 6 Basic modul with Intel® Core™ i5-3610ME dual core processor with 2.7GHz, 3MB L2
cache and 1600MT/s dual channel DDR3 memory interface. Processor TDP 35W.
conga-TS77/i3-3120ME 046507 COM Express Type 6 Basic module with Intel® Core™ i3-3120ME dual core processor with 2.4GHz, 3MB L2
cache and 1600MT/s dual channel DDR3 memory interface. Processor TDP 35W.
conga-TS77/i3-3217UE 046505 COM Express Type 6 Basic module with Intel® Core™ i3-3217UE dual core processor with 1.6GHz, 3MB L2
cache and 1600MT/s dual channel DDR3 memory interface. Processor TDP 17W.
conga-TS67/HSP-HP-B 046450 Standard heatspreader for conga-TS77 with integrated heat pipes. 2.7mm bore hole standoffs.
conga- TS67/HSP-HP-T 046451 Standard heatspreader for conga-TS77 with integrated heat pipes. M2.5mm thread standoffs.
conga- TS67/CSP-HP-B 046452 Standard passive cooling solution for conga-TS77 with integrated heat pipes, 15mm silver fins and 20mm
overall heat sink height. All standoffs are with 2.7mm bore hole.
conga- TS67/CSP-HP-T 046453 Standard passive cooling solution for conga-TS67 and TS77 with integrated heat pipes, 15mm silver fins and
20mm overall heat sink height. All standoffs are M2.5mm thread.
conga- TS67/CSA-HP-B 046454 Standard active cooling solution for conga-TS77 with integrated heat pipes, 15mm silver fins, 20mm overall
heat sink height and integrated 12V fan. All standoffs are with 2.7mm bore hole.
conga-TS67/CSA-HP-T 046455 Standard active cooling solution for conga-TS77 with integrated heat pipes, 15mm silver fins, 20mm overall
heat sink height and integrated 12V fan. All standoffs are M2.5mm thread.